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NAME

Rob Hope

Lloyd Taggart
Simon Bailey
Rob Jebb

Danny Hope

Karl Gray

Stuart Bond
Steve Hebblethwaite
Darren Kay

lan Nixon

Oli Johnson
Chris Birchall
Graham Pearce
Jon Morgan

Ben Mounsey
John Atkinson
Tim Werrett
Gavin Mulholland
Shaun Godsman
Simon Stainer
Sam Tosh

Robert Little

Neil Northrop
Mark Roberts
Carl Bell
Jonathan Deegan
John Hunt
Steven Oldfield
Colin Walker
James Titmuss
John Helme

Mike Johnson
Pete Hodges
Jason Stevens
John Boyle
Alastair Murray
Simon Patton
Chris Reade
Nicholas Charlesworth
Stephen Smithies
Alan Kirk

Martin Archer
David Edmondson
Muir Morton

CcLuB

Pudsey and Bramley
DPFR

Mercia

Bingley Harriers

Pudsey and Bramley
Calder Valley Fell Runners
DPFR

Keswick AC

Pudsey and Bramley
Pudsey and Bramley
DPFR

Leeds City AC

Pudsey and Bramley
DPFR

Calder Valley Fell Runners
Ambleside AC

Mercia

Calder Valley Fell Runners
Calder Valley Fell Runners
Ambleside AC

Rossendale Harriers
DPFR

DPFR

Borrowdale FR

Howgill Harriers
Ambleside AC

DPFR

Calder Valley Fell Runners
Pudsey and Bramley
Pudsey and Bramley
Ambleside AC

Bowland Fell Runners
DPFR

Calder Valley Fell Runners
DPFR

Horwich RMI Harriers
DPFR

Bowland Fell Runners
Wharfedale Harriers
Calder Valley Fell Runners
Pennine Fell Runners
likley Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors
Pennine Fell Runners

Alastair Rhodes-Dawso Todmorden Harriers

Brian Stevenson
Philip Taylor

Paul Shackleton
Noel Curtis

Steve Bell

lan Davies
Matthew Athersmith
Jackie Winn

Mark Goldie
Hodge Grayson
Ged Callan

Julien Minshull
Andrew McFarlane

Pudsey and Bramley
Rossendale Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors
Pennine Fell Runners
DPFR

Keswick AC
Wharfedale Harriers
Ellenborough AC
Calder Valley Fell Runners
Ambleside AC
Bingley Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors

FRA Category
M
V40
M
M
M
V40
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V40
V50

V50

V40
V40

V40
V45
V40
V40
V50

V40

V40
V45
V50
V45

V45
u23

V55
V40

V45
V40

TIME
0.40.40
0.40.44
0.40.56
0.41.58
0.42.10
0.42.16
0.42.23
0.42.30
0.42.37
0.42.46
0:42:57
0.43.19
0.43.27
0.43.50
0.44.09
0.44.15
0.44.24
0.44.38
0.44.43
0.44.57
0.45.10
0.45.19
0.45.21
0.45.32
0.45.36
0.45.43
0.45.47
0.45.56
0.46.01
0.46.04
0.46.23
0.46.31
0.46.34.
0.46.39
0.46.52
0.46.54
0.47.01
0.47.04
0.47.21
0.47.32
0.47.36
0.47.38
0.47.44
0.47.49
0.48.01
0.48.20
0.48.26
0.48.32
0.48.42
0.48.44
0.48.49
0.49.20
0.49.27
0.49.33
0.49.44
0.49.48
0.49.55
0.50.03



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

Gary Thorpe
Ben Grant

Alan Life

Tom McGaff
Adam Perry
Charlie MciIntosh
Steve Knolwes
Brian Walton
David Evans
Martyn Pollitt
Geoffrey Gough
Mike Walsh
Kieran Horrigan
Brian Goodison
Steve Freeman
James Byrne
Chris Brown
Dave Collins
John Hewitt
Roy Gibson
Jonathan Emberton
David Sykes
David Satranauskas
Robert Taylor
Ashley Kay
Dale Gartley
Mick Hill

Dan Oldham
Brian Horrocks
John Doyle
Mark Messenger
Chris Jackson
Chris Waters
Nick Barber
Nick Pearce

lan Winterburn
lan Beckingham
Jim Tyson
Kenneth Taylor
Alan Brentnall
Steve Bennett
Stephen Burthem
Ron Rees

lan Barnes
Keith Holmes
Martin Stork
Robert Johnson
Karl Steinegger
Adam Taylor
Greg Rimmer
David Horrocks
Graham McAra
Mark Smith
Paul Kelly
David Keeling
Andy Anastasi
Dave Hogg
Glen Goodwin
Norman Bush

Ambleside AC
Harrogate Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors
Cheshire Hill Racers
Pennine Fell Runners
Pudsey and Bramley
Pennine Fell Runners
Horwich RMI Harriers
Ambleside AC
Burnden Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors
Kendal AAC

FRA

Abbey Runners
Ambleside AC
Ambleside AC
Mansfield Harriers
Todmorden Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
DPFR

Calder Valley Fell Runners
DPFR

Cheshire Hill Racers
Pennine Fell Runners
DPFR

FRA

Pudsey and Bramley
Glossopdale Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors
Pennine Fell Runners
Macclesfield Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Ambleside AC
Todmorden Harriers
likley Harriers

DPFR

Mansfield Harriers
Ambleside AC
Rossendale Harriers
Pennine Fell Runners
North Derbyshire RC
Warrington A.C.
Pennine Fell Runners
Ambleside AC

DPFR

Todmorden Harriers
Southport Waterloo AC
Ambleside AC
Saddleworth Runners
DPFR
Clayton-Le-Moors
Cheshire Hill Racers
Pennine Fell Runners
Durham Fell Runners
Cheshire Hill Racers
Glossopdale Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
likley Harriers

V45
V60
V45
V55
u23
V40

V55

V45
V50
V60
V50
V55
V45

V50
V45
V50
V45

V40
V60
V50
V50

V50
V45
V40

V55
V40
V45

V60
V60
V50
V50
V55

V55

V50
#N/A

V45
V45
V55
V50
V50
V45
V45
V50
V45
V70

0.50.05
0.50.10
0.50.16
0.50.18
0.50.19
0.50.20
0.50.22
0.50.25
0.50.38
0.50.44
0.50.48
0.50.50
0.50.52
0.51.04
0.51.09
0.51.10
0.51.19
0.51.21
0.51.24
0.51.36
0.51.37
0.51.48
0.51.51
0.51.55
0.52.00
0.52.03
0.52.12
0.52.15
0.52.24
0.52.25
0.52.29
0.52.35
0.52.51
0.52.53
0.52.56
0.53.00
0.53.01
0.53.02
0.53.04
0.53.19
0.53.25
0.53.46
0.563.52
0.53.57
0.54.03
0.54.07
0.54.11
0.54.22
0.54.30
0.54.31
0.54.34
0.54.42
0.54.45
0.54.49
0.55.04
0.55.45
0.55.48
0.55.52
0.56.01



118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

Nick Dybeck
Matt Brennan
Simon Entwisle
Tim Raynor
Paul Brannigan
Barry Hodgson
Geoff Spencer
Mike Cooper

U/A

Mansfield Harriers
Pennine Fell Runners
Mansfield

Todmorden Harriers
Ellenborough AC

U/A

Cheshire Hill Racers

Tom McClelland Thoma Calder Valley Fell Runners

Gary Chadderton
Alan Backing

Paul Pycroft

John Jodrell
Quentin Merritt
Rob Sutcliffe
Bruce Owen
Stephen Kenworthy
Michael McLoughlin
Dave Tait

Frank Fielding
Martin Whitehead
Bruce Humphrey
Alastair Cowell
Charles Dunning
Lee McCluskey
Peter Robinson
Roger Dent

Tim Derbyshire
Tom Lynch
Graeme Woodward
Jimmy Oldfield
David Knight
Darren Sugden
Adrian Bellingham
Peter Calladine
George Scott
Dean Nankivell
Roger Whitaker
Colin Williamson
Richard Blakeley
John Armistead
Dave Culpan

Neil Goldsmith

lan Oates

Brent Greenway
Fred Gibbs
Torsten Henkel
Vincent Booth
James Bellingham
Manhar Patel
Damien O'Rourke
Chris Clark

Barrie Laycock
Roger Bell
Raymond Brown
Peter Ehrhardt
Graham Milnes
Barry Chapman
George Thompson

Horwich RMI Harriers
Cheshire Hill Racers
DPFR

Pennine Fell Runners
Keswick AC

Calder Valley Fell Runners
U/A

U/A

Preston Harriers

DPFR

Pennine Fell Runners
Calder Valley Fell Runners
U/A

U/A

FRA

Todmorden Harriers
Pennine Fell Runners
Tintwistle Flyers

Boalloy RC

FRA

Calder Valley Fell Runners
Calder Valley Fell Runners
Holmfirth

Calder Valley Fell Runners
Mansfield Harriers
Saddleworth Runners
Pennine Fell Runners
GMFRS

Cumberland Fell Runners
Shropshire Shufflers
Todmorden Harriers
DPFR

Calder Valley Fell Runners
Pennine Fell Runners
Hyde Village Striders
Buxton Harriers

Bingley Harriers

U/A

Cheshire Hill Racers
Mansfield Harriers

Calder Valley Fell Runners
GMFRS

Keswick AC

Ambleside AC

Ambleside AC

Penistone Footpath Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Todmorden Harriers
Todmorden Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors

V50

V50
V45
V45
V55

V45
u23
V45
V55

V50
V45
V55
V45
V40
V55
V60
V55
V50

V50
V40
V45

V50
V40
V40
V40
V40
V55
V60
V40
V65
V65
V65
V65
V45
V60
V40
V45
V70

V45
u23
V40
#N/A
V60
V65
V70
V65
V60
V55
V65
V60

0.56.11
0.56.19
0.56.21
0.56.26
0.56.30
0.56.37
0.56.42
0.56.43
0.56.49
0.56.56
0.57.04
0.57.17
0.57.28
0.58.12
0.58.53
0.58.55
0.59.06
0.59.07
0.59.09
0.59.12
0.59.16
0.59.28
0.59.56
0.59.58
1.00.24
1.00.29
1.00.30
1.00.48
1.00.53
1.01.00
1.01.11
1.01.33
1.01.50
1.02.19
1.02.29
1.02.44
1.02.50
1.03.09
1.03.22
1.03.29
1.04.05
1.04.31
1.04.37
1.05.13
1.05.17
1.05.36
1.05.51
1.06.19
1.07.00
1.07.49
1.07.53
1.08.31
1.08.40
1.09.05
1.10.11
1.11.19
1.12.31
1.13.52
1.13.32



177
178
179
180
181

Mel Cranmer
Steve Davis
Peter Norman
George Arnold
lan Stansfield

U/A

Accrington Road Runners
Wrexham AC

Preston Harriers
Todmorden Harriers

V60
V70
V70
V70
V65

1.18.15
1.19.34
1.26.30
1.27.58
1.55.03



